09-23	3-2003
Form P10-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) 0FFit 10255 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 0FFit 10255	- Nui
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
3 31 31 7	1 ≥. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
9-17-63	Name: Jerry McPherson's Montana Decoy,
Jerry McPherson	Internal Address: 2690 Wagoneer Drive
	Colstrip, MT 59323
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗳 Assignment 📮 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2090 Wagoneer 55 IVez
Gther	
	City: Colstrip State: MT Zip: 59323
Execution Date: September 5, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 💶 Yes 🏧 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
-	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. F 2161(140.(3)
Additional numbers at	5,943,807 tached?
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard C. Conover	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: P. O. Box 1329	XXX Enclosed
Bozeman, MT 59771-1329	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 104 East Main, Suite 404	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Bozeman</u> State: <u>MT</u> Zip: 59715 3 DBYRNE 00000092 5943807	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	A
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Richard C. Conover	1115705
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information t Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jerry McPherson, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at Colstrip, Montana, hereinafter referred to as the Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FOLDING LARGE GAME DECOY

for which letters patent of the United States was issued on August 31, 1999, receiving the patent number 5,943,807.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the Inventor, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable considerations in hand paid to the Inventor by Jerry McPherson's Montana Decoy, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Montana, having a place of business at 2690 Wagoneer Drive, Colstrip, Montana 59323, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the receipt of all of which considerations is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and all the claimable subject matter thereof.

AND, the Inventor hereby covenants with the Assignee, its successors and assigns:

(1) That the Inventor will communicate to it or them all facts known to the Inventor pertaining to said subject matter and will, whenever requested by it or them, give any and all lawful testimony and execute any and all patent applications, assignments or other documents that may be deemed by it or them necessary or desirable in order to obtain, maintain

> PATENT REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0349

or enforce letters patent for said subject matter or any part of it in the United States or in any country foreign to the United States, or in order to vest title to any such application or letters patent in the Assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees; and

(2)That the Inventor has the full right to convey the rights and property herein assigned and has made no subsisting license, assignment or other conveyance of right in or of the same to any person or party other than Assignee.

Signed at June McPherson this 5th day of September, 2003

Jerry McPherson

STATE OF MONTANA) ss:

On this $5^{\frac{1}{10}}$ day of <u>Applitute</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, who duly acknowledged the same to be his voluntary free act and deed.

<u>Annette St. Dekattre</u> Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing at <u>Clitty</u> My Commission Expires <u>June 1, 2007</u>

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

RECORDED: 09/17/2003